

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11005/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in FA No. 422/2003  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ADMIN. U.T. ADMIN. CHANDIGARH &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

INDIRA ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Shailendra Kumar Pandey appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mr. Amit Kumar states that they have filed Vakalatnama and appearance on confirmation of pendency of this petition through internet before service of notice upon them and hence, they have not received the copy of notice/pleadings. There is no proof of service to respondent on record. In view of that, petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the pleadings to the respondent before 7.12.2006.

List the matter on 7.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2