

D

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5620 OF 2007

ADMIN. U.T. ADMIN. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
for Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office reports that the appellant has not filed statement of case so far.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to comply with the office report.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

||((Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|